NORTH WEST (OUTER) AREA COMMITTEE

MONDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 2012

NOTICE OF DECISIONS ELIGIBLE FOR CALL-IN

DEADLINE FOR CALL-IN – 5.00 P.M., WEDNESDAY, 15TH FEBRUARY 2012

Set out below is a summary of the decisions taken at the meeting of the North West Outer Area Committee held on Monday, 6 February 2012. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

- For further information on any of the below items, please contact the report author, or Jane Maxwell, Area Leader on (0113) 395 0966.
- For advice on calling in a decision, please contact the Head of Scrutiny and Member Development, Peter Marrington on (0113) 395 1151.

10. WELLBEING FUND BUDGET REPORT RESOLVED –

- (a) That the current position of the Wellbeing budget, as set out within sections 2 and 3 of the submitted report, be noted.
- (b) That the following be agreed in respect of those expressions of interest received for Wellbeing funding, as detailed within section 4 of the submitted report:-

Name of Project No Cold Calling	Name of Delivery Organisation Otley Neighbourhood	Decision £5,000.00 (Revenue) –
Zone - Otley	Watch	Application withdrawn.
Otley and Aireborough Summer Activity Scheme	Aireborough Summer Activities Scheme (ASAS)	£21,537.50 (Revenue) (£2,692.50 Adel & Wharfedale, £5,000.00 Horsforth, £7,307.50 Guiseley & Rawdon and £6,537.50 Otley & Yeadon) (with the remaining £3,462.50 being sought from the North West (Inner) Area Committee) - Approved in principle, subject to Children's Services being approached for a contribution towards the required funding. In addition, should the

North West (Inner)
Area Committee not approve the contribution of £3,462.50, then this outstanding sum be provided via an even split between the four Outer North West wards.

Surprise View Car Park

Leeds City Council Parks and Countryside £2,500.00 (Revenue) (£1,250.00 Guiseley & Rawdon and £1,250.00 Otley & Yeadon) – Approved.

(c) That the small grant and skip approvals, as detailed within section 5 of the submitted report, be noted.

11. AREA UPDATE REPORT

RESOLVED – That the contents of the submitted report, and the comments made during the discussion on this item, be noted.

Issued by: Gerard Watson, Governance Services Unit Tel No: (0113) 39 52194
E-mail: gerard.watson@leeds.gov.uk